

nedlands.wa.gov.au

# Repeals Local Law

Effective 18 October 2016

Adopted 23 August 2016.

As published in the *Government Gazette* 4 October 2016 and effective from 18 October 2016.

### Local Government Act 1995

## **City of Nedlands**

## **Repeals Local Law 2016**

Under the powers conferred by the *Local Government Act 1995* and under all other powers enabling it, the Council of the City of Nedlands resolved on 23 August 2016 to make the following local law.

Arrangement

#### PART 1 – PRELIMINARY

- 1.1 Citation
- 1.2 Commencement

PART 2 - SIGNS LOCAL LAW 2007

2.1 Repeal of the City of Nedlands Signs Local Law 2007

PART 3 – FENCING LOCAL LAW 2007

3.1 Repeal of the City of Nedlands Fencing Local Law 2007

#### PART 1 – PRELIMINARY

#### 1.1 Citation

This local law is the City of Nedlands Repeals Local Law 2016.

#### **1.2 Commencement**

This local law comes into operation 14 days after the date of publication in the *Government Gazette*.

#### PART 2 - SIGNS LOCAL LAW 2007

**2.1** The *City of Nedlands Signs Local Law 2007* published in the *Government Gazette* on 13 February 2008 is repealed.

#### PART 3 - FENCING LOCAL LAW 2007

**3.1** The *City of Nedlands Fencing Local Law 2007* published in the *Government Gazette* on 13 February 2008 is repealed.

Dated this 20<sup>th</sup> day of September 2016

The Common Seal of the City of Nedlands was affixed by authority of a resolution of the Council in the presence of:

angel

Deputy Mayor COUNCILLOR BILL HASSELL

Chief Executive Officer GREG TREVASKIS